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In the Matter of OADR Docket No. 2021-019
Pontoosuc Lake Properties, LLC File No. BRP WW 01B
Pittsfield, MA

FINAL DECISION

| adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer. The parties to this
proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this decision,
pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d). The motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and
served on all parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision. A person
who has the right to seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant
to M.G.L. c. 30A, §14(1). The complaint must be filed in the Court within thirty days of receipt

of this decision.
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Representative

Robert Pensivy

Dr. Michele Rivers Murphy

10 Residents Group

65 Waubeek Road

Pittsfield, MA 01201
drmicheleriversmurphy@gmail.com
rjpensivy@gmail.com

Dennis G. Egen Jr., Esq.

Elizabeth Tully, Esq.

Pontoosuc Lake Properties, LLC
Cohen Kinne Valicenti & Cook LLP
28 North Street, 3ra Floor

Pittsfield, MA 01201
degan@cohenkinne.com
etully@cohenkinne.com

David Bragg, Senior Counsel
Office of General Counsel
MassDEP - Boston

100 Cambridge Street, 9" Floor
Boston, MA 02114
David.Bragg@mass.gov

Pittsfield Conservation Commission

c/o Robert VVan Der Kar, Conservation Agent
70 Allen Street

Pittsfield, MA 01201
rvanderkar@cityofpittsfield.org

Cc:

Christine Hopps, Assistant Director
Waterways Regulation Program
MassDEP — Boston

100 Cambridge Street, 9" Floor
Boston, MA 02114
Christine.Hopps@mass.gov

Christine Lebel, Chief Regional Counsel
MassDEP-WERO

436 Dwight Street, 5t Floor

Springfield, MA 01103
Christine.Lebel@mass.gov

Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator
Jakarata.Childers@mass.gov
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